## RESOLUTION NO. 3/- 73

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

		COUNC	10000	Joh	~ Mal	Aires	ON TH	E 20+	h_DAY
OF	Rugues	, 19	973.		٠	•			
		LUTION I							
MENT	CORPOR	ATION AS	THE AG	ENCY	OF THE	CITY OF	CENTER	/ILLE FC	R THE
INDUS	STRIAL, C	COMMERC	CIAL, DI	STRIBU	JTION,	AND RES	EARCH D	EVELOPI	MENT

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville has determined that the policy of the City of Centerville is to promote the health, safety, morals and general welfare of its inhabitants through the designation of a Community Improvement Corporation as an agency for the industrial, commercial, distribution and research development of the city; and

WHEREAS, Section 1724.10 Ohio Revised Code permits such a designation which this Council deems advisable;

NOW, THEREFORE, the municipality of Centerville hereby resolves:

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 1724.10 Ohio Revised Code, the Centerville Community Improvement Corporation is hereby designated as the agency of the City of Centerville for the industrial, commercial, distribution, and research development for the City of Centerville and the City Manager of the City of Centerville is hereby authorized and directed to prepare an agreement with the Centerville Improvement Corporation to carry out the purpose of this Resolution and to comply with the provisions of Section 1724.10 of the Ohio Revised Code.

PASSED this 2c+h day of August , 1973.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 31-73, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 20th, day of 1973.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney